## Received 5/26/2015 NMOCD Artesia

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

			Kel	ease Notifica	tior	i and Co	orrective A	ction	l		
					OPERATOR			☐ Initia	ıl Report 🛛 Final Repor		
Name of Co	mpany: O	ted Partnership	Contact: Chris Jones								
Address: 10				Telephone No.: 575-628-4121							
Facility Nar	ne: Winst			Facility Type: SWD							
Surface Owner: Federal Mineral Owner: 1							Federal API No.: Lease #: 30-015-30337				
ourrace Owner, rederat							APT No.: Lease #: 30-015-3033 /				
				LOCA	ror	OF RE	LEASE				
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	1		South Line	Feet from the	East/V	Vest Line	County	
E	31	21S	24E	1535'	North 660'		660'	West		Eddy	
	<u> </u>		<u> </u>								
				Latitude 32.43							
				NATU	JRE	OF REL					
Type of Release: Produced Water										ecovered: 15 bbls	
Source of Release: Bull Plug Broke							1			ate and Hour of Discovery	
Was Immediate Notice Given?							2/26/15 2/26/15 If YES, To Whom?				
			Yes [	] No 🛛 Not Req	uired						
By Whom?						Date and Hour:					
Was a Watercourse Reached?						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.					
			Yes 🗵	No			, -				
If a Watercou	irse was Im	pacted, Descr	ibe Fully.	ķ		1					
		•	-								
Degoribe Cou	sa of Drobl	am and Dama	dial Actio	n Tokon * The hu	Inho	r hualra an th	o disabayaa liya	o f 4b	- J	causing a release of 30 barrels	
of produced	water Th	e facility wa	uiai Aciio. e chiit_in	the nlug was rent	ir binā	g broke on th nd the facili	ty was nut back	oi the r	eda pump	causing a release of 30 barrels acuum truck was immediately	
called to the	location a	id 15 barrels	of produ	ced water were re	covere	ed. Talon/L	PE was contract	ed to p	erform an	initial site assessment and soil	
sampling.											
Describe Are	a Affected	and Cleanup	Action Ta	iken.* The major	ity of	the spill re	nained in the st	eel buil	ding under	the equipment. However the	
berm was br	eached on	the east side	of the fac	ility. Talon/LPE po	erforn	ned soil samp	oling within the i	mpacte	d area. Up	on receipt of analytical results M. Talon/LPE performed the	
work to the s	sampung mecificatio	ns laid out in	on/L/F & u the work	ranted a work plain plan, collected co	ı mat ofirm:	was subsequ ation soil sar	enuy approved onles, and backfi	illed the	JCD & BL	M. Talon/LPE performed the	
I hereby certi	fy that the i	nformation gi	ven above	is true and comple	e to th	ne best of my	knowledge and u	nderstar	d that purs	uant to NMOCD rules and	
regulations al	l operators	are required t	o report ar	nd/or file certain rele	ease n	otifications a	nd perform correct	tive acti	ons for rele	ases which may endanger	
public health	or the envi	onment, The	acceptano	e of a C-141 report	by the	NMOCD m	arked as "Final R	eport" d	oes not reli	eve the operator of liability	
should their o	perations h	ave failed to a	adequately	investigate and ren	rediate	e contaminati	on that pose a thre	eat to gr	ound water	, surface water, human health	
or the enviror	iment. In a	ddition, NMC vs and/or rem	OCD accep	tance of a C-141 re	port d	oes not reliev	e the operator of i	responsi	bility for co	empliance with any other	
	federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations,  Chris Digitally signed by Chris Jones DN: cn=Chris Jones, o, ou,  OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION									DIVICION	
. email≔ckjones888@yahoo.co								DIVIDIOIN			
Signature:	<b>Jones</b>	m, c=l ————Date: :	JS 2015.05.26 11:4	7:08					ACC	CEPTED FOR RECORI	
Printed Name			1	Approved by Environmental Specialist: NMOCD							
Frinted Name	: Chris Joi	ies			+				-	<u>H</u>	
Title: HES S	oecialist					Approval Dat	e: N/A		Expiration I	Date: N/A	
					1-	11 - 122 22 41		1 1			
E-mail Addre	ss: Christo	pher.Jones@		(	Conditions of Approval:			Attached			
Date: 5/13/2015 Phone: 575-628-4121							Due to equipment, some				
Date: 5/13/2 Attach Addit				3-040-4141		<u> </u>					
Allacii Audii	ionai shet	AS II INCCESS	aı y		contamination left in place. Clean up  2RP-2870						
					deferred until site abanondoment						